IFU_PMI-SRS-1 Rev. B Nov21.docx B997 Horan Drive Fenton, MO 63026 U.S.A.  Page 1 of 5
 +1-314-961-5786
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
SPECIMEN RETRIEVAL SYSTEM
 IMPORTANT INFORMATION – PLEASE READ BEFORE USE!
Please read all information contained in this insert. The use of an instrument for a task other than that for
which it is intended, incorrect handling, improper care, failure to adhere to all warning and precautions

4. Refer to the table below for introduction techniques depending on the size of the bag. Applying sterile
saline solution to the bag will aid in introduction.
Reorder Code
Cannula
Diameter
Introduction Technique
PNS0050 10mm
Grasp the tab with an atraumatic laparoscopic grasper and insert the bag
completely through the desired port. PNS0150 10mm
PNS0240 10mm
PNS0750 12mm Grasp the tab with an atraumatic laparoscopic grasper and roll the short side
of the bag along the shaft of the grasper. Insert the rolled bag into the
appropriate size port.
PNS1600 15mm
PNS3000 15mm